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DIPLOMA AND CERTIFICATE COURSES (2020-21)

A Diploma in Financial Technology

CLASS: Any College Student DURATION: 01 YEAR
COORDINATOR: Prof. Vilas Karvande CONTACT NO.:9545941518
Objectives of the Course: It provides an opportunity to learn about various financial technologies
and how to adapt to and use them in the workplace

Syllabus

Name of the Course Content(s) Lectures (Hrs) Intake Course
Course T* PP* Fee (Rs.)

Introduction to Fintech and BFSI 36
Technology usage Part-1 32
Transactions 32
Security gadgets Audit Surveillance 32

Financial Services and future trends in BFSI 32
Technology | Mobile Application

Online transactions Mobile Application,
CBS, Internet
KYC e.com Gateway

T*- Theory P**- Practical

Learning Outcomes: Learn how robots-advisers and machine learning work in sync, making artificial
intelligence in finance successful.

Job Opportunities:
e Accountancy and Financial Management
e Banking & Financial Services
e Business Development & Consultancy
e Business Operations
Entrepreneurship.

Dr. Sharmila K. Chaudhari
Principal

Anantrao Pawar College, Pirangut

“Skills don't die; only
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Pune District Education Association's

AnantraoPawarCollege,Pirangut

Tal.-Mulshi, Dist.Pune 412115
DIPLOMA IN FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGY (FIN-TECH) ADMISSSION LIST

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21
SR.NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT

1 DHAGE ROHIT AJAY -

2 NAGARE SAKSHI YASHAWANT daksh b |

3 KOPARKKAR KAUSHIK MADHAV

4 KHANEKAR ASHWINI VIJAY /_E;:\«"ﬁ

5 KHANEKAR NIKITA NANDU Lk

6 AWATADE KEDAR SUDHIR

7 | MAGDUM APURVA SHRENIK Doy |

8 YADAV POOJA DEVIDAS AL -

9 JOSHI RUCHA HRISHIKESH Jiche -

10 CHOLKE APURV PRAVIN

11__ | BODKE KOMAL BAJIRAO T <
12 DESHMUKH ANJALI DATTATRAY LY i

13 SALVE VAISHNAVI RAJARAM Tiraci Gle |
14 KARANJAWANE PORNIMA DEEPAK Qoo 0—1

15 WAGH AASHANKA SANJAY

16 YADAV MONIKA DIGAMBAR YOlanika

17 KHARADE HARSHAL RAMESH

18 SATHE ANITA GANESH aleH

19 PACHPUTE OMKAR SHAILENDRA Otz |

20 MALUSARE VISHAKHA DATTATRAY M A NAAGD

21 SHELAR AARTI SHASHIKANT .

22 SATPUTE NEHA JAYRAM %\}%

23 CHAVAN RASHMI PRAKASH oA,
24 MALUSARE POOJA SHANKAR 1T >

25 KARALE ARCHANA SAMBJAII " %, <ia s
26 PANDHARE SHIVANI NIVRUTTI Aaoani

27 KHARE ATHARVA M Adbavy | -

28 GADADARE VIDYA VITTHAL [

29 PANDHARI MANISH GANESH T \

30 SABLE POONAM SHANKAR P .
31 SAMRUDHI RAM CHAUDHARI /\4’ Lo

32 AVAGHADE MAHENDRA RAMCHANDRA -

(@E;(i}a/m cipal

Dr. Shartila R. Chaudhari

Principal
Anantrao Pawar Cotege, Pirangut
Tal Mulshi, Dist.Pune - 412115.



NSQF Level-5
(01 Year-60 Cumulative Credits Eligibility;- after 10+2)

Skill component of the courses has a skill component (practical classes in laboratories /
workshops, internships, apprenticeships and any other forms of hands on training) of 60%
of the total credits and the balanced credits shall be of general education component.

Adequate attention is given in curriculum design to practical work, on-the-job training.
development of student portfolios and project work. This skill-based | programme is

apprenticeship—embec@.

General Education Component ®
General education component include curriculum which is supportive to the core trade in
addition to communication skills, soft skills, ICT skills, critical thinking, problem solving,

environmental studies and value education.

1 Credit =14-15 Periods of 60 min each or 30 hrs. Workshop /Lab/ Internship/ Field Visit...

60 Credits in a year or 30 Credits/Semester



Semester-wise Papers and Workload.

Semester I Semester 11
Papers Type | Credits | Hrs Papers Type | Credits | Hrs
Theory Paper I Theory 2.4 36 Theory Paper I | Theory 24 36
Theory Paper 11 Theory 2.4 36 Theory Paper 11 | Theory 2.4 36
Theory Paper 111 Theory 24 36 Theory Paper (11 | Theory 24 | 36
Theory Paper 1V Theory 24 36 Theory Paper 1V | Theory . | W
Theory Paper V Theory 2.4 36 Theory Paper V | Theory 24 36
Paper VI Practical 4 120 Paper VI Practical 4 120
Paper VII Practical | 4 120 Paper VII Practical | 4 120
Paper VIII Practical « 120 Paper VIII Practical ] 120
Hands on Training | Hands 06 180 Hands on Hands 06 180
on Training on
Training Training
30 720 30 720
Total Credits in a year 60/ 1440 Hrs e

=

60% Skill Component = 18 Credits *30 = 540 hrs

Practicals 12 Credits= 360 hrs

Hands in training or Apprentice0=06 Credits = 180 Hrs. |

Practical Hrs (90 Practical’s of 4 hrs. each so 360 hrs.)

40% Theory lectures i.e. 12 Credits = 12 #15 = 180 (05 Theory papers each of 36 lectures)

180 hrs. Internship at the end of the semester i. daily 06 hrs. for period of 3

0 days.



Diploma in Fintech:- OQutline of the Syllabus

Semester I Semester 11
Theory Paper I | Introduction to Fintech and | Theory Paper | New Age Business and future trends
DFT 111 BFSI (36 L) ipFT211 | M BFST (0L
Theory Paper I1 | Technology usage Part-1 Theory Paper Managerial , Audit and decision |
DFT 112 (36 L) II DFT 212 support system (32 L)
Theory Paper III Transactions (36 L) Theory Paper P;;er 111:-Cashier and other
DFT 113 I1I DFT 213 working (32 L)
Theory Paper IV | Security gadgets Audit | Theory Paper | Paper 1V:-Cashier and ~ other
~ DFT 114 Surveillance (36 L) IV DFT 214 | Working (32 L) |
Theory Paper V | Services and future trends in | Theory Paper Paper V:- HO activities and
DFT 115 BFSI (36 L) V DFT 215 additions (32 L)

Practical- 1

Mobile Application("30 P)

Practical on

Managerial , Audit

DFP 116 Paper 11 DFP
216
Practical 11 Online transactions Practical on
DFP 117 Mobile Application, Paper 111, Cashier work ,
CBS, DFP 217 Other services
Internet
Practical 111 KYC Practicalon | Cashier, HO activities (CBS) *‘
DFP 118 e.com Paper IV, V
Gateway DFP 218




Semester: - First (30 Credits)
Course Outcome
Paper: - I: - Core Subject: - Introduction to Fintech & BFSI (36 L)
e Banking (06 L)
o Type of banks
o Banking regulation
o Banking operations
o Micro banking
e Borrowing & Lending (03 L)
o Types of deposits
o Shares
o Short term advances
o Long term advances
e Financial services (06 L)
o Facilitation
o Service anywhere
o Privileges
o Customer relationship
o Non financial services
o Value added services
e Investment in securities (03 L)
o Understanding securities
o Transaction securities
o Productivity measuring
« Investment in mutual funds (03 L)
o Mutual funds
o Fund management
o Trading in funds
e Share market (06 L)
o Stock exchange
o DMAT account

o Sale & purchase deals




o Brokerage and services
o Profit booking
e Commodity market (03 L)

o Understanding commodity treading
o Intraday transactions
o Trading practices
e Insurance (06 L)
o What is insurance
o Type of insurance
o Life insurance
o Health insurance
o General insurance
o Other insurances
o Investment linked insurance
Course OQutcome
Paper II: - Core Subject: - Technology usage Part-I (36 Lectures)
e Core Banking (12 L)
o Core Banking software
o Operations on CBS
o Counter transactions
o Documents and instruments
o Cash handling and management
o Remittance of instruments
o Deposit management
o Loans and advances management
o NPA and asset performance
o Reports& registers
e Transaction switch (04 L)
o National Financial switch
o NPCI
o Switching operations

o Payment gateway (04 L)
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Transaction settlement

Nodal accounts

e Online portals ( 04 L)

O
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Online payment portals
Visa , Pastercard, RuPay
Transaction management

Tracking and grievance management

e Mode of transactions (06 L)

o
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Internet banking
Mobile banking
Wallet

* Electronic gadgets (06 L)

O

O

o

@)

Mobile devices
Gadgets
Chip based plastic cards

QR scanners

Course Outcome

Paper III: - Transactions (36 Lectures)

¢ Basic financial transactions (12 L)

(@]

o

@]

o]

Branch transactions
Remittance

ECS

LC.

e Electronic Transactions (12 L)

O

O

O

O

BBPS
AEPS
IMPS
UPI

e Cashless transactions (12 L)

o Credit card




©  Debit card
o  Wallet

Course Outcome

Paper1V: - Security gadgets Audit Surveillance (36 Lectures)

* Transaction security (12 L)

©  Firewall

©  Endpoint management
©  Encryption

©  Net security

©  Deception technology

® Operational Security (12 L.

o Password security

o Information sharing

©  2-way, 3-way authorization
o OTP

* Audit, certifications (12L)

o IS Audit

o Cyber security audit
o PA-DSS, PCI-DSS
o VAPT

© Compliances
OISO audits

Course Outcome

Paper V: - Services and future trends in BFS] (18 L)
Services in BFSI 18 I,

* Financial services 61
©  Wealth management
© Investment consultancy
©  Personalized services

* Financial services 6],
*  Wealth management
* Investment consultancy
* Personalized services
* Customer handling & services 61

o KYCE

e BC/BF

* Agents

* Facilitators

* Fintech companies



Semester: - Second (30 Credits)

Paper I :-New Age Business and future trends in BFSI (32 L)

Open Banking 8 L

o Working in open environment

o Opening information and access to customers
o Opening facility to customers to get assisted

Process Integration 8L

Integration of various outside systems with CBS
o Handshaking with customer applications

o Sharing data to customer application

o Retrieving data from customer application

o

Virtualized service experience 8L

o Dashboard to provide information to customers

o Showcase to view different services and facilities

o Showcase to present business opportunities for customers

Transaction Handling 8L

o Monitoring electronic transactions

o Understanding logs

o Mapping of transactions from different sources
o Reconciliation

Virtual currency 7L
o Crypto currency
o Bitcoin

o Loyalty Points
o Rewards

Paper I1:-CBS working (counter operations) (32 L)

Counter working

Cash receipt to customer deposit account 1L
Cash receipt to customer loan account 1L
Other cash receipts 1L

Cash withdrawal form CaSa account 1L
Transfer funds between two accounts 1L
Customer creation 1L

Customer modification 1L

Deposit account opening 1L

Loan account opening 1L

Deposit renewal 1L

Loan renewal 1L

Deposit account closing 1L




e Loan account closing 1L

e Standing instructions 1L

e Printing statement 1L

e RTGS/NEFT outward 1L

e Special instructions of customers 1L

e Locker activity 1L

e Customer query 1L

e Authorization and approval 1L

e Creation and management of demand 1L
* Processing of Collection(recovery) and further processing & posting 1L

The activities other than customers 1L

e Standing instruction execution 1L
e Pigmy collection inward 1L

e RTGS/NEFT inward 1L

e Daily reports 1L

e Balancing 1L

e Overdue management & loan monitoring 1L
e Statutory reports 1L

e Other analysis reports 1L

e Application of charges 1L

e |nterest application 1L

e NPA process 1L

Paper I1:-Managerial , Audit and decision support system (32 L)

Reports 8L

e Registers

e Statements RP101,RP102

e Reports related to Deposit

e Reports related to loans

e Summary reports deposit

e Summary reports Loans

e GLanalytic

* RBIreports and other suggested reports

Other operations 8L

e |[nvestment
e Dead stock & stationary stock
e Reconciliation



e Shares
e Board meeting
e HR

Activities of Manager 8L

e Day begin of Branch TR001,TR002

e Authorize users and set role for the day HR25

e Authorization and approvals of transactions, account creation , updation incidents. NOTF
e Finalization of daybook RP001,RP002,TPO03

e Day end procedure of branchTR003,TR004

e Generate reports

e NPA processing TR104

e NPA flag setting HS105

e NPAreports

Activities of Officer 8L

e Authorization and approvals of transactions, account creation, updation incidents.
e Checking transactions

e Verify account closing procedure

e Check interest application of closed accounts

e Signature & Photo identification while transaction
e Checking subdaybook, scroll , cashier summary

e Queries of customers

e Loan documents

e Periodical processes

e Interest application

e Charges application

PA to NPA

Paper III:-Cashier and other working (32 L)

Activities of main cashier 14L

e Cash open TROO5A

e Cash transfer to other cashiers TROOSB

e Cash receipts TRO06,TROO6A

e Cash payments TROO6B

e Cash transfer to other branch/bank TRO06B
e Cash receive from other branch/bankTROO 6
e Cash collect from other cashier TRO05B

10



e Cash deposit to vault TROOSC

e Check denomination scroll RP014,RP013

e Check cash scroll RPO03,RP004

e Generate and validate cashier summary RP012

Counter clerk 18L

e Create customer MS101

s Update customer MS101

e Cash payment TROOEB

e Transfer transaction TROO8

¢ Account statement RP102

e Account passbook printing RP072 RP0O74
e FD receipt printing RPO70

e Balance certificate printing RP104

e |Interest certificate printing RP105 RP107 RP091
e Pigmy collection process of agent TRO31 TRO32
e Locker transactions SV181

e Deposit account opening MS202

e Deposit account update MS202

e Deposit account closing TROO8

e Deposit account renewal TRO08

e Deposit receipt printing RP070

e Deposit Standing instruction entry M5222
e Loan account opening MS205

e Loan account update MS205

e Loan account closing TROO8

e Loanrenewal TROO8

e RTGS/NEFT transactions

Paper IV:-Cashier and other working (32 L)
Head of IT 16L A

e Report configuration

* Assign fast path to users

e RBl report setting

e Document printing format
e Setting auto processes

* User management

e GL parameters

e Interest parameters

e System parameters

11



Product /scheme parameters
Report parameters

Periodical processes 16 L

Interest Application for deposits
Interest Application for Loans
Standing instructions execution
Dividand calculation

NPA processing

ucic

Charges applications

AMB,AQB process

Paper V:- HO activities and additions (32 L)

Share system 4L
Investment system 4L
Reconciliation system 4L
Stock management 4L
HRMS 4L

Online KYC 2L
Virtual currency 10L
o Crypto currency

o Bitcoin

o Loyalty Points

o Rewards

References:-

Banking Regulation Act.

CORE BANKING SOLUTION: EVALUATION OF SECURITY AND CONTROLS M

Revathi Shriram

Payment systems & other financial transactions

12

P

Anantrao PawanColiege, Pirangut
Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune-412115.



METHODS OF EVALUATION, PASSING, AND EVALUATION CRITERIA:-
The evaluation of students will be done on three parameters:-

a. Internal assessment

b. Practical Examination

¢. Semester End/ University examination
For university examination, question papers will be set for seventy marks (three hours duration)
Evaluation will be done on a continuous basis, three times during each semester. Internal
assessment will be of 30 marks.
The colleges need to adopt any three out of the following methods for internal assessment:-

a. Written examination

b. Quiz

c. Presentations

d. Projects

e. Assignments

f. Tutorials

g. Oral examination
Theory Papers: Paper LII & III - (Total Marks: 60)

Question Paper Format (Semester-1& Il End Exam)

Time: One Hour Total Marks: 30

Q. 1) Attempt any Five out of Seven (One sentence) - 10 Marks

Q. 2) Attempt any two out of four - 10 Marks

Q. 3) Attempt any two out of four - 10 Marks

Internal Evaluation- Total- 30 Marks (Applicable to both Semester I & II)

1) Written Test (on prescribed texts)- 10 Marks

2) Project/Group Discussion/Tutorial/ Home Assignment/Seminar/Participation in
a Classroom Activity- 20 Marks

Practical Papers: Paper IV,V & VI (Total Marks: 150)
Internal Evaluation- Total- 100 Marks (Applicable to both Semester | & 1I)
1) Project & Hands on Training - 50 Marks
2) Participation in a Classroom Activity- 20 Marks
2) Tutorial/Home Assignment/Seminar - 30 Marks
Semester End Exam (Semester-1& II) Total- 50 Marks
1) Questions on Project/ Presentation/Home Assignment/Tutorial -
50 Marks Time: One Hour
Q. 1) Attempt any Seven out of Ten (One Sentence) - 14 Marks
Q. 2) Attempt any Four out of Six (Short Notes) - 16 Marks
Q. 3) Attempt any two out of four(long answer) - 20 Marks
STANDARD OF PASSING.
A candidate is required to obtain 40% marks in Internal Assessment, Practical Examination
and Semester End University Examination.
It means that passing separately at internal assessment, practical examination and semester
End/ university examination is compulsory.

fﬂd\@ , i
&/ PQ@
wa College, Pirangut

Anantrao Pa
Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune-412115.



Pune District Education Association’s

Anantrao Pawar College, Pirangut
Tal-Mulshi, Dist- Pune-412115

D.VOC - DIPLOMA IN FIN-TECH

Name of the Teacher: Mr. Madhav Koparkar

Department: D.Voc. Class: : D.Voc. Fint- Tech December 2020
Sr. Subject Online Time Total Present App Used Type of E- T
No. teaching Strength | Student 7 - Content
Date
1 | Fint- Tech | 01/12/2020 | 3.00 31 27 Zoom app | PPT T
2 | Fint- Tech | 04/12/2020 415 |31 20 Zoom app PPT
3 | Fint- Tech | 08/12/2020 4.00 |31 22 Zoom app | PPT
4 | Fint- Tech 11/12/2020 315 |31 29 Zoom app PPT
5 | Fint- Tech 15/12/2020 4.00 |31 27 Zoom app PPT
6 | Fint-Tech | 18/12/2020 3.00 |31 26 Zoom app | PPT
7 | Fint- Tech | 21/12/2020 | 4.00 31 27 Zoom app | PPT ﬁ
8 | Fint- Tech | 22/12/2020 | 3.00 |31 17 Zoom app | PPT J
9 | Fint- Tech | 28/12/2020 | 4.00 |31 16 Zoom app | PPT \
10 | Fint- Tech | 29/12/2020 | 4.00 |31 29 Zoom app | PPT )
Jo2
I
eacher ph

Anantrao Pawar College, Pirangut

Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune-412115.



Pune District Education Association’s
AnantraoPawar College, Pirangut
Online Lecture Record of Month January

(Academic_Year:2020-21)
Department: D.Voc. Class: Fint- Tech

Name of the Teacher: Madhav Koparkar January 2021
Sr. Subject Online Time Total Present | App Type of
No. teaching Strength | Student | Used E-

Date Content

1 Fint- Tech 02/01/2021 | 4.15 31 2 Zoom | PPT
app

2 | Fint- Tech 04/01/2021 | 4.05 31 25 | Zoom | PPT
app.

D Fint- Tech 05/01/2021 | 5.15 | 28 Zoom | PPT
app

4 Fint- Tech 07/01/2021 | 5.05 31 27 Zoom | PPT
app

5 | Fint- Tech 08/01/2021 | 5.15 31 25 Zoom | PPT
app

6 | Fint- Tech 09/01/2021 | 5.05 31 28 Zoom | PPT
app

T Fint- Tech 11/01/2021 | 5.15 31 27 Zoom | PPT
app

8 Fint- Tech 12/01/2021 | 4.05 31 25 Zoom | PPT
app

9 | Fint- Tech 14/01/2021 | 4.15 31 28 Zoom | PPT
app

10 | Fint- Tech 15/01/2021 | 4.05 31 27 Zoom | PPT
app

11 | Fint- Tech 15/01/2021 | 5.05 31 25 Zoom | PPT
app

12 | Fint- Tech 16/01/2021 | S.15 31 28 Zoom | PPT
app

13 | Fint- Tech 18/01/2021 | 5.05 31 27 Zoom | PPT
app

14 | Fint- Tech 19/01/2021 | 5.15 31 25 Zoom | PPT
app

15 | Fint- Tech 21/01/2021 | 5.05 31 28 Zoom | PPT
app

16 | Fint- Tech 22/01/2021 | 5.15 31 27 Zoom | PPT
app

17 | Fint- Tech 23/01/2021 | 5.05 31 25 Zoom | PPT
app

18 | Fint- Tech 25/01/2021 | 5.15 31 28 Zoom | PPT
app

19 | Fint- Tech 27/01/2021 | 5.05 31 25 Zoom | PPT
app




20 | Fint- Tech 28/01/2021 | 5.15 31 27 Zoom | PPT
] app.

21 Fint- Tech 29/01/2021 | 5.05 31 25 Zoom | PPT
app

22 | Fint- Tech 30/01/2021 | 4.15 31 28 Zoom | PPT
app

23 | Fint- Tech 30/01/2021 | 5.05 31 27 Zoom | PPT
app

24 | Fint- Tech 31/01/2021 | 4.15 31 25 Zoom | PPT
app

Anantrao Pawar
Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune-412115,

ollege, Pirangut



Pune District Education Association’s
AnantraoPawar College, Pirangut

Online Lecture Record of Month February
(Academic_Year:2020-211
Department: D.Voc. Class: D.Voc. Fint- Tech
Name of the Teacher: Madhav Koparkar February 2021

Online Time Total Present | App Type of
teaching Strength | Student Used E-

Content
app
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20 | Fint- Tech 15/02/2021 | 2.05 31 28 Zoom | PPT
app

21 | Fint- Tech 16/02/2021 | 1.15 31 24 Zoom | PPT
app

22 | Fint- Tech 16/02/2021 | 2.05 31 29 Zoom | PPT
app
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Pune District Education Association’s
Anantrao Pawar College, Pirangut
Online Lecture Record of Month March

(Academic_Year:2020-2 1)
Department: D.Voc. Class: D.Voc. Fint- Tech

Name of the Teacher: Madhav Koparkar March 2021
Sr.No Subject Online Time Total Present | App Type of
5 teaching Strength | Student Used E-
Date Content
1 Fint- Tech 01/03/2021 | 4.15 31 20 Zoom | PPT
I ..'a
Fint- Tech 02/03/2021 \ 4.05 \ 31 22 Zoom | PPT
a
Fint- Tech 03/03/2021 tls 31 21 Zoom | PPT
a
Fint- Tech 03/03/2021 Bos 31 t 24 \ Zoom | PPT
app
Fint- Tech 04/03/2021 | 4.15 31 \ 27 \Zoom PPT
a
Fint- Tech 05/03/2021 | 4.15 \ 31 16 Zoom | PPT
a
Fint- Tech _ 06/03/2021 | 4.15 \ a1 | 25 | Zoom |PPT
a
8 | Fint- Tech 06/03/2021 | 5.05 \ 41 20 Zoom | PPT
a
9 | Fint- Tech 08/03/2021 | 4.15 \ 31 \ 28 ’z«)om PPT
app
10 | Fint- Tech 09/03/2021 | 4.15 31 24 Zoom | PPT
a
11 | Fint- Tech 09/03/2021 \4.05 31 29 Zoom | PPT
a

Ez Fint- Tech 10/03/2021 ‘4.05 31 ‘ 20 Zoom | PPT
0 app

\'\,N) \D/i
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Anantrao Pawar llege, pirangut
Tal. Mulshi, Dist. pune-412115.
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Mr. Madhav Koparkar
*DIPLOMA IN FIN-TECH*
Online Lecture links:

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/78069144611?pwd=22ptd1FTUFNIS2ZIYkZPTnAxcGIIUTO9

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/89073 136427pwd=SzN4bTNsMESvdUkzU1E2QmFDZUMwUT09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/75975240888?pwd=RTBodXhhOXhyemJCQU1xVFZPVTRMUTO9
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/77257294503?pwd=REUzTkxPc3VWb1RIdGVpc1RaQmIOdz09
https:// usO4web.zoom.us/j/8907313642?pwd=5zN4bTNsMESvdUkzU1E2QmFDZUMwUT09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/78348817439?pwd=QkkwU kEwemgyWDg5MkZJdFZFeUVUdz09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/77265565393?pwd=U3JZTjVVUW1aTFU3cm1XYOhkNThBZz09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/77645305347?pwd=cS9YUjdxM UtwZE4yMOxyaGs5NGp5QT09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/ 76026558271 ?pwd=0VZEU3pQOXZpaFNCdIhscOIWWmMQ0dz09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/72688139784 ?pwd=NTBwVkNGCIBiSTNsa 1krR2pyVUNHUTO09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/71923582516 2pwd=VTZuY1gwMOFiIMDRLSndsWVdsNWFrzz09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/77626570711?pwd=YVIOeWxSN1FIQUc3SIdwUDK4T1d)Zz09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/77443711301?pwd=bmtFeG 1aUEhONURvem82YXZGeWhqZz09
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/ 78644234844?pwd=cGdXRUtnTIFIWTA4RGpkSjdQeTBoQT09
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/71113655835?pwd=LOhNMnFFcnFyOHIKTmtDV24wTFF4Z209

https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/75103959186 ?pwd =aTdaczBaNU1FMVhqgcXEvZIRSWWhOUTO09



» J

https://uso4web.zoom.us/j/74444581728?pwd=M 1JLUGZIa1g2V2Uwd2txWGJISy9jQT09
https://usO4web.zoom.us/j/715625145 12?pwd=WEt3bmpDNlJoRCQVQWFRlBsYXpMdZOQ

https://usO4web.zoom.us/i/ 8907313642 2pwd=S5zN4bTNsMESvdUkzU1E2QmFDZU MwUTO09

https://u504web.zoom.us/j/SQOJ313642?pwd=SzN4bTNsMESvdUsz 1E2QmFDZUMWUTO09
https://u504web.zoom.us/j/8907313642?pwd=SzN4bTNsM ESvdUkzU1E2QmFDZUMWUTO9

https://u504web.zoom.us/i/8907313642?pwd=SzN4bTNsM ESvdUkzU1E2QmFDZUMWUTO9

https:// u504web.zoom.uslj/8907313642?pwd=SzN4bTNsMESvdUsz 1E2QmFDZUMWUT09

https:// u504web.zoom.us/j/8907313642?pwd=SzN4bTNsMESvdUszlEzam FDZUMwWUTO9

Prinsipal
Anantrao Pawar College, qua"g-n
Tal.Muists, Dist.Pune - 4127119



Pune District Education Association's

Anantrao Pawar College, Pirangut
MukaiWadi, Tal.-Mulshi, Dist.Pune 412115
Academic Year: 2020-2021
DEPARTMENT OF D.VOC.
Course: Diploma in Fin-Tech / Banking and Financial Services

Report

The college has introduced various diploma courses in the academic year 2020-21, to
promote skills based education, under the Department of D.Voc. The college has designed
1 various diploma courses according to the needs of place and change in requirements of

industry and society. To fulfil the need of skills based education, to develop employability,
entrepreneurship skills and get skilled manpower, the college has introduced diploma course
in Fin-Tech/Financial Technology/Service, and conducting it effectively. It has been duly
approved by Govt. of Maharashtra, and NSQF UGC vide notification dated 23 September
2020. The syllabus for the course is designed by the subject expertise and approved by the

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

i In the commencement of the academic year, the teaching plan is designed following
CBCS 2019 pattern by the faculty members and executed in the whole year. There are 31
students admitted to the course. Theory and practical lectures were held in online mode using
Google meet/ Zoom Cloud applications. The Department of D.Voc also made a

' Memorandum of Understanding with a private company called MPFI, Project Consultancy
Pvt. Ltd. (MPFI), to get practical experience, and to give students hands on training and get
placed. To give more knowledge about the field, the department organised guest lecture of

field expert.

The result of planning, execution, and use of effective teaching methods all 31(100
%) students completed the course successfully, and four of them are working with the MPFI
Project Consultancy Pvt. Ltd., in the field. The course is started and ran successfully, under
the guidance of Hon. Principal, Dr. Sharmila R. Chaudhari, Vice-Principal and D. Voc co-
ordinator, Dr. Pravin Cholake and Vice-Principal, Dr. Mahendra Avaghade.

f ‘
mtor D.Voc. Eﬁ&ﬁr i

Anantrao Pawar College, Pirangut
Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune-412115.



(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
STATEMENT OF MARKS /GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

SEAT NO. 5102 CENTRE PERM REG. NO.: 20211895784
NAME AWATADE KEDAR SUDHIR MOTHER : SHARMILA
COLLEGE / SCHOOL ,0cc p,p,S.M. "S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE

YEAR : APRIL 2021 <= MARKS -> CRE- GR~- b
SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE DITS ADE GP #

DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APFLI.,CBS, INTERNET
& HANDS ON TRAINING
DFP118 KYC.E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING
DFT211 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN
BFSI
DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT ;
SYSTEM 54 2.40 024§
DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 54 2.40 024§
DET214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 58 2.40
DFET215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS 40 2.4A
DFP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 140 6.00
DFP217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON
TRAINING 140
DFP218 AHE,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) &% HANDS ON

) TRAINING  peir A ey 4k SR

% SGPA : (1) 7.080().960 TOTAL 60.0

& TOT.MARKS : 1066/1500 ( 71.07%) CGPA:

® FINAL GRADE :

oo d

-

L

§ $ | — Not considered for calculation of final grade

g ¥ Medium of instruction: English
i | Director
% Board of Examinations & Evaluation DATE : 24 MAR 2022 §




no.:22- 0014845

-

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)
GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passing Certificate

<%
Aod
Thig is to certify that - 1= -
Shri AWATADE KEDAR SUDHIR Mother s Name: -SHARMILA
has appeared for the D.VOC. (FIN-TECH)

examination held in month of April 2021 anao declared to have passed

the examination with "A® grade.

This is further to certify that he 1is eligible for
the aforesaid Degree Certificate, whenever he applies for the same

at the University Convocation.

Seat No. : 5102

P.R.No. : 2021188784

College code: 0866

—

p—

Mahesh Kakade
Director
DATE :z4 MARCH 2022 Board of Examinations & Evaluation

N

&




s no:22- 0014846
o B )
° SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passing Certificate |

This is to certify that -

Smt. BCDKE KOMAL BAJIRAO Mother”s Name:-LALITA

has appeared for the D.VOC. (FIN-TECH)
examination held in month of April 2021 and declared to have passed

the examination with *C* grade.

This is further to certify that she is eligible for
| . the aforesaid Degree Certificate, whenever she applles for the same

at the University Convocation.

Seat No. : 5103

P.R.No. : 2021189798

College code: 0866

a . o
) o |_¢r‘\ Vo
Mahesh Kakade
Director
DATE :24 MARCH 2022 Board of Examinations & Evaluation

|
|
|
|
{
|
|
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|
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\
|
|
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| » SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

O

TOOAT AT O,

i
SEATNO. 5103 CENTRE 1 PERM REG. NO.: 2021189798
NAME BODKE KOMAL BAJIRAO MOTHER : LALITA

¥  COLLEGE / SCHOOL
3 0866 P.D.S.M. S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE

<- MARKS -> CRE- GR- i

YEAR : OCTOBER 2020 |
INT UEX TOT DITS ADE Gﬂ

Q{SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE
8 1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI 12 14 26 *= 2.4D 9 6
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I 14 12 26 = 2.4D 9 q
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS 16 14 30 = 2.4B 14.4
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 18 16 34 % 2.4B+16.8
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 14 14 28 = 2.4C 012
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 80 * 6.0B 036
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS, INTERNET
64 20 84 % 6.0B+ 042

% HANDS ON TRAINING
DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING 64

“%SGPA . (1) 6.080

20 84 » 6.0B+ 042
TOTAL 30.0 182

- Not considered for calculation of final grade

é%
ATE

Ditectir Medium of instruction: English

k| Board of Examinations & Evaluation DATE : 24 MAR 2
 Board ofExaminations & E: ton . 022

O SZRESZAT,

NO.: 21 - 076847_?[] g

® © o o
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oﬁ
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(formerly University of Pune)

R TG RNROH K RINGS FUNY -21:5119979
DKOMAL BAJIRAO LALITA 41[%»7
STATEMENT OF MARKS / GRADES FOR
0866 P. 'S ANANTGUT. PUNE

SEARNO. APRIL 2021 CENTRE i
F&NAME 316 —+4 =P JAFG-T E MOTHER4:

S. ‘@ﬁﬁ§§$§§§ha CBS, INTERNET Y ZEaNpEE
\ 9§AIN1NG , EOMIER O /64 20
DEP118 KYC,E.COM)GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAININ” iAo 20

DET211 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE T / 7t -
BFSI il 2oy 2

DFT212 MANAGERIAL»AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT o
SYSTEM {(lmlasyiLa
DFTZ13 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING N N
S e

DFT214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING f?w ;
S fidz e a

DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS \ P e
DFP216 MAHAGERIAL-AUDIT % HANDS ON TRAINING ‘4‘“’~4Z 20
ﬂTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON

DFP217 CASHIER WORK: N
TRAINING 71 : 2802205
DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACT VITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON b/
TRAINING"' ‘ G ;xvgu4j;zo

“(1) 8.080(2) 2 000 b

486, 571 i CGPA:

' — Not considered i-‘or calculatlo

”. Medium of 1nstruction. Englisn

Board of Examlnations & lwaluation

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

 PERM REG-NRARKS ->

84
84

24

24
24
z4
z6
62

n of final grade

1
i
[
[
|

P 6.0B+ 0424
P 6.0B+ 042/

e 7.4D 968

24D 9
+ 2.4D 9.68
s 2.4D 9.6%
# 2.4D 9.6}
# 6.0D 024}
i J
% 6.0D 024§
. 6.op ozal | I

24 MAR 2022 |
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NO.: 22- 0014848

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007 ' {

Passing Certificate

This is to certify that -

Smt. CHAVAN RASHMI PRAKASH Mother s Name ~JYOTSNA

has appeared for the 1D VOC (FIN TECH)

examination held in month of April 2021 and declared to have passed

the examination with ‘A’ grade.

This is further to certify that she 1s 'eligible for

the aforesald Degree Certlficéte. whenever she applxes for ‘the same

at the University Convocation.

Seat No. : 5108

’ P.R.No. : 2021189805

Ccllege code: 0866

| i /,, \14"'
Mahesh Kakade
Director

DATE :2z4 MARCH 202z Board of Examinations & Evaluatio

|
|
|
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|
|
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& HANDS ON TRAINING 62 22 B84 P 6.0B+ 042
, DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING 74 2z 96 P 6.0A 048
|2 DFT211 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN :
BFSI : 1z 22z 34 * 2.4B+16.8
DFT212 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUFFORT |
SYSTEM 14 12 26 * 2.4D 9.6
DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 26 20 46 * 2.4A+21.6
DFT214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 26 12 38 * 2.4A 19.2
DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS 26 14 40 * 2.4A 19.2
{ DFP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 60 26 86 * 6.0B+ 042
; DFP217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON .
% TRAINING 58 26 84 * 6.0B+ 042@
' DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON s
; TRAINING 56 24 80 * 6.0B oss‘g
2 SGPA : (1) 6.760(2) 6.880 TOTAL 60.0 409§
X TOT.MARKS : 858/1500 ( 57.20%) CGPA:  6.82 'g
$ FINAL GRADE : A ‘é
§

. SAVITRIBAI

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

STATEMENT OF MARKS / GRADESFOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

PERM REG. NO. : 2021189805

SEATNO. 5105 CENTRE i
MOTHER : JYOTSNA

i
{
l
NAME CHAVAN RASHMI PRAKASH !
OLLEGE / S !
¢ /' SCHOOL  \oce P.D.S.M. ‘S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE »PIRANGUT, PUNE [
‘ 1
]
| YEAR : APRIL 2021 <~ MARKS -> CRE- GR— |
| SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GP|

e o e e o S o o S S S G B S i A — it ot

1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-1

DFT113 TRANSACTIONS

DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 2z 16 38
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON 'TRAINING 60
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI..,CBS. INTERNET

[
@
N
Q
W
@
bl B B By Il o
N
o
>
[
w
N

Cooo-C

SR

Zi

&z

AR

oz

\.‘d u“ > ”“‘ . g

2

Y& 4
;&é/’ ) | - Not considered for calculation of final grade
o= Medium of instruction: English

Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

= e S e e —_ . S V7 Sy W

DATE : 24 MAR 2022
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S C

L J dt. .-L € ¢ ¢ ¢ @& @ ¢ ¢ e ¢ ¢ e ¢

«



No.:22- (001489 !

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passmg Certlflcate

This is to certify that =

Shri DHAGE ROHIT AJAY ; Mother s Name'—SULOCHANA

has appeared for the D VOC (FIN—TECH)

declared*t”rhaverpassed

examination held in month of April 2021rapd

the examination with B+’ grade.

This is further to ,certlfy that he gis ellgible for

the aforesaid Degree Certlficate; whenever he applles for the same

at the University Convocatlon, S

Szat Ho. . 5108
P.R.HNo. : 2021189786

College code: 0866

TG r‘(\\ v
Mahesh Kakade
Director

DATE :24 MARCH 2022 Board of Examinations & Evaluation
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Y

SEAT NO.

DFT111l
DFT112
DFT113
DFT114
DFT115
DFP116
DFP117

. DFF118
Wi 2 DFT211
‘ BFSI
DFT212
SYSTEM
DFT213
DFT214
DFT215
DFP216
DFF217

DFP218

i Board of Examinations & Evalua

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

5108 CENTRE 1

0866 P.D.S5.M. 'S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE »PIRANGUT. PUNE

YEAR : APRIL 2021

NAME OF THE COURSE

INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI
TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I

TRANSACTIONS

SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE
SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI
MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING
ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS, INTERNET

& HANDS ON TRAINING

KYC,E.COM, GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING
NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS 1IN

MANAGERIAL, AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT

PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING
PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING

HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS
MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING
CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON

TRAINING

CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON

% ° TRAINING

| gGPA : (1) 6.000(2) 5.920
& TOT.MARKS :

FINAL GRADE : B+

825/1500 ( 55.00%) CGPA: 5.96

| - Not considered for calculation of final grade

= Medium of instruction:
Director

tion

NAME DHAGE ROHIT AJAY MOTHER :
COLLEGE / SCHOOL

PERM REG. NO. :

s ALl Lol S SN e = T

768508

eiD

NO.: 21 -

STATEMENT OF MARKS / GRADESFOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

2021189786

PUNE UNIVERSITY

SULOCHANA

{— MARKS ->

12
12
20
12
26
85
50

44

Eng

UEX TOT
12 Z4
12 26
16 38
16 28
14 286
20 80
24 88
20 88
16 28
12 24
24 44
12 24
1z 38
48 133
20 70
22 66

TOTAL

1ish

DATE : 24 MAR 2022

CRE-

‘W'Y g ud

bt B

-

* % ¥ % X

*

o

— e mmemew e ememem e

(2}

6.
60.

GR- |

.4D 9.6

g
o >»
|—-
o o
o

Q Q

a >

+

a Q

w a

I
SLRISZRTCZHILE

oD 02
0 35

o



SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)
GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

STATEMENT OF MARKS/GRADESFOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN ~ TECH)

SEAT NO. 5108 CENTRE PERMREG.NO.: 2021189786
NAME DHAGE ROHIT AJAY ) MOTHER :

COLLEGE/SCHOOL 4066 p.D.S.M. ”S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE

SULOCHANA

YEAR : APRIL 2021 ' ' <{— MARKS -> CRE- GR-

SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE : : INT UEX TOT

1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI 1 12 1z 24
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE’ PART—I : .14 12 26
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS ; S 2z 16 38
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 12 16 28
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 12 14 26
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 80
DFF117 ONLINE TRANS: MOBILE APPLI. ,CBS, INTERNET
& HANDS ON TRAINING " 64 24 88
DFP118 KYC,E: con.sarswav & HANDS ON TRAINING 68 20 88
DFT211 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE rnsnvs<rn :

BFSI 12 16 28
DFT212 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION supponr

SYSTEM 12 12 24
DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND ‘OTHER WORKING-: 20 24 a4
DFT214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING = . 12 - 12 24
DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS = = 26 12 38
DFP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 85

DFP217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON

TRAINING S0 20 70 * 6.0C
DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON

TRAINING 5 44 22 66 & 6.0D

2.4D
2.4A
Z.4C
2.4D
6.0B

6. 0B+
6.0B+

YW Yoy Y

2.4C

2.4D
2.4A
2.4D

I

3 gGPa : (1) 6. 000(2) S5.920 . TOTAL 60.0

FOT.MARKS : 825/1500 ¢ 55.00%) CGFA: 8.96

b| FINAL GRADE : B+

! = Not considered for calculation of final grade

Medium of instruction: English

- e
1 Director
R .f Board of Examinations & Evaluatmn

2.4A 19.28
6.0A+ 054 3



No.:.22- 0014852

Passing Cértificate ¢

Thie is to certify that -

1)

Smt. GADADARE VIDYA VITTHAL

has appeared for the
exam1nation held in month of April 2021 and

the examination Nith ‘C" grade.

This is further to

the EFOPQSEIU

(Y

at the - Univsersity Convocation:

seat No. 5109
P.R.No. 2021189800 SN
College code: 0866

DATE :2z4 MARCH 2022

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

certify that'she?ls¢

Degree Certiflcete. whenever

' Mother S Name —MANISHA

D VOC (FIN TECH)

I} ARARTT
A \

declared to have passed
>“.,w\

Y YR TERN APr
ity i )

eligible for
ARG "
she applles for the ‘same

¢r‘
Py ded)

‘thyipﬁ/
Mahesh Kakade
Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

l
|
|
f
|
|
i

i

— ——_—
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(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

NO.:21-

STATEMENT OF MARKS / GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

NAME GADADARE VIDYA VITTHAL
COLLEGE / SCHOOL

l
E
E SEAT NO.

PERM REG. NO. :
MOTHER : MANI

5109 CENTRE 1

2021
SHA

gﬂ\g.

[
189800 i
: | !
( ’ '
|
0866 P.D.S.M. 'S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE »
¥ )

|
YEAR : APRIL 2021 <- MARKS -> CRE- GR- |
SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GP@ | I
DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI lz 1z 24 P 2.4D 9.6 }
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I 16 18 34 P 2.4B+16.803 | )
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS 16 12 28 P 2.4C 0128 | ’
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 18 16 34 P 2.4B+16.8 % | j
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 14 12 26 P 2.4D 9.6 ; >
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION % HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 80 P 6.0B oss:g |
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS,INTERNET |
& HANDS ON TRAINING 64 24 88 P 6.0B+ 0429 |
DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING 64 20 B4 P 6.0B+ 042 | P
2 DFT211 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN -\
BFSI 14 16 30 * 2.4B 14.4 ;
DFT212 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT A L
SYSTEM 12 1z 24+ 2.4D 9.6[Y |
DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 12 12 24 * 2.4D 9.6;@ |
DFT214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 12 12 24 * 2.4D 9.6 | P
DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS 12 12 24 * 2.4D 9.6@ ;
DFP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D 0243 | |
DFP217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES % HANDS ON HP
TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D oz4;g 7
DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) % HANDS ON e |
TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D 024
SGPA : (1) 6.160(2) 4.160 TOTAL 60.0309. 6+"

TOT.MARKS : 704/1S00 ( 46.93%)
FINAL GRADE : C § 0.2

CGPA: 5.24

W g i
o/
-

Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

N Y 1N S P S IS

Medium of instruction: Englisgh

- Not considered for calculation of final grade

DATE

(

TSR ST AT

IRTIATSIAT IS

:24 MAR 2022

$JC -C o



NO.: 22 - 0014854

|
i
|

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly Umversnty of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

This is to certify that onR oy
Smt. KARALE ARCHANA SAMBJAJI
has appeared for tne

the examlnation with 'B+f grade.

' i

This 1s further tof" '
the EfDFQSBld DQgPQQ CQFtlfiCEth WhQnBV i Ghé B '

at th” Univers1ty Convocation

'séat'no; 'i?: 5111
P.R. No.,- , 2041189813

College code. 0866'

' '(’ K

G Y

\‘( ., /
\ \ N .

Mahesh kakade

Director
DATE : 24 MARCH 2022

Board of Examinations & Evaluation

{g?bl

l
5
|
|
|
|

®e © e © e & ® @ ® ® ® & & © °©



Noz1. 0768511 Y

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

,'
b)
(
\
34
'\
"‘:d

(formerly University of Pune) :g .
GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007 3 g D
STATEMENTOFMARKS/GRADESFOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH) ;g ; 5
zEAT MO.. . 5114 CENTRE 1 PERM REG.NO.: 2021189813 |
AME KARALE ARCHANA SAMBJAJI MOTHER : MIRA )
COLLEGE / SCHOOL .
0866 P.D.S.M. ‘S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE ‘ )
YEAR : APRIL 2021 <{— MARKS -> CRE- GR- |
A:;SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GP )
1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI 12 16 28 P Z2.4C OlZ |
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I 18 20 38 P 2.4A 19.2 ‘
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS 24 22 46 P 2.4A+21.6 ; )
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 12 14 26 P 2.4D 9.6
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 12 16 28 P 2.4C 012§ |
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING 68 20 88 P 6.0B+ 042 ‘ )
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI..CBS:;INTERNET g ‘
% HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 80 P 6.0B 036 !
S DFP118 KYC:E.COM, GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING 64 20 84 P 6.0B+ 042 j )
| 2 DFTZ11 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN ‘ |
BFSI 12 Zz0 32 + 2.4B 14.4 I
DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL:AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT ¢§ j )
SYSTEM 24 24 48 =* 2.4A+21.6 a
DFTZ13 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 26 24 50 = Z.4A+21J5g {
DFTZ14 PAPER 1V CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 22 26 48 =*» Z.4A+Zl.&& | )
DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS 26 14 40 = 2.4A 19UZ§ ;
DFP216 MANAGERIAL:.:AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 40 20 60 = 6.0D 024
DFPZ17 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON t | )
TRAINING ‘ 40 20 60 6.0D 024 ‘
DFPZ218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON i
' TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D oza% J
;SGPA : (1) 6.480(2) S5.680 TOTAL 60.0 364{
KTOT.MARKS : 816/1500 ( S54.40%) CGPA: 6.08 vg
‘FINAL GRADE : B+ zg | )
. S@ D
§
g )

4 | - Not considered for calculation of final grade g )
== Medium of instruction: English g |
Director
DATE : 24 MAR 2022 J

Board of Examinations & Evaluation




== NO.: 22- 0014858 }Q
| I 9
| |
! !

s> ||| SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY |
5 (formerly University of Pune) ||

9 || RN |
f GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007 | 2

g |

v | Dy | D
| ‘ . !
; { )2 \ (i ‘rw {.4 I

v | S SRR o R

| - Passing Certificate =~ |

) | i I8 } | i MRRCI s E ‘,’{‘ |

| l 1N R < \ (s V! WS : A \ |
) This 1s to certify that — T A P L) _ lI )
| snri KHARADE”HARSHAL RAMESH = et MOthér’s Name:—SHANTA :
| has appeared for the ) ‘ | =‘,‘;,.I~ NUE D VOC (FIN—TECH) ll )
| _ ; VAL
i examinatlon held in month of April 2021 and declared to have passed : )
\ 1 . ¢ l & J ‘ I
: the examlnatlon with 'A' grade |
| {3 ‘ ErphdomnGaail s g 1 J)
| This s mntner' to certlfy tnat he’ s ellglble for |
: the aforesaid Degr‘ee Certiflcate, whenever he applles for the same ‘ || i
! 'at the Universlty Convocation ' il 1K D
| : . ll
| Seat N,O. 5 511‘5 = A
' P.R. No. £1.2021189808 NS ;
| it , : HNE _ S
; College code oass i b S VR {1k
N g . N K : ]
J l | -\
! i { |
| 1
j e
‘ 1|
Hlr
!
!
| I
1
1.
!
|
(\\ \' |
i 1 |
/ !
.(7"\ D li :
Mahesh Kakade l |
’ Director 1R
| inati luation |
DATE : 24 MARCH 2022 Board of Examinations & Evalua ﬁl |
| @ ——— - - = — — = T —— —— -:\l ||
| e
‘ |
|




R

AN PP oy

TRIBAI PHULE
(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

SEAT NO. 51 15 CENTRE 1
NAME KHARADE HARSHAL RAMESH

COLLEGE / SCHOOL

N | YEAR : APRIL 2021
b | SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE

:l DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI

‘ DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I

DFT113 TRANSACTIONS

DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.CBS, INTERNET
& HANDS ON TRAINING

DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING
DFTZ11 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN
BFSI

DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT
SYSTEM

DFTZ13 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING
DFTZ14 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING
DFTZ15 HCO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS

DFPZ16 MANAGERIAL:AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING
DFPZ17 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON

]

TRAINING
DFPZ18 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) % HANDS ON
TRAINING

.%SGPA : (1) 7.720(2) 8.200

g% TOT.MARKS : 1054/1500 ( 70.27%) CGPA: 7.96

® FINAL GRADE : A

] |

/
Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

- Medium of instruction:

MOTHER :

PERM REG. NO. :

STATEMENT OF MARKS/GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

2021189808

SHANTA

No..21- 0768515
UNE UNIVERSITY

0866 P.D.S.M. ‘S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT,

0

PUNE

<- MARKS -> CRE- GR- |
INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GP,
14 18 32 P 2.4B 14.4@
24 20 44 P 2.4A 19.2
22 26 48 P  2.4A+21.6
14 22 36 P 2.4A 19.2
18 18 36 P 2.4A 19.2
72 24 96 P 6.0A 048§
68 28 96 P 6.0A 048 :
64 24 88 P 6.0B+ o4z.g
28 24 52 « z.4A+21.s,§
26 28 54 % 2,40 024
30 12 42 * 2.4A 19.2
28 30 58 = 2,40 024
26 14 40 * 2.4A 19.2
90 50 140 * 6.00 060
80 50 130 * 6.0A+ omg
42 20 62 * 6.0D 024
TOTAL 60.0 a77.

English

DATE : 24 MAR 2022

- Not considered for calculation of final grade

[SZRECLRTOLRTOINRES
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61

no.:22- 00148

V

DATE :24 MARCH 2022

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passing Certificate

This is to certify that -
Smt. MAGDUM APURVA SHRENIK Mother;s Name: -PRITI
has appeared for the D.VOC.(FIN~TECH)

examination held in month of April 2021 and declared to have passed

the examination with °C’ grade.

¥

This is further to certify that she is,geiigible for
the aforesaid Degree Certificate. whenéver she appliés for the same

at the University Convocation. e WA ]

Seat No. : Slis

F.R.No. : 2021189797

College code: 0866

. el
DT
Mahesh Kakade
Director

Board of Examinations & Evaluation




No.21- 0768518
SIS

(formerly University of PPune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
STATEMENT OF MARKS/GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN — TECH)

;
SEATNO. 5);g CENTRE PERM REG.NO.: 2021189797 P
NAME MAGDUM APURVA SHRENIK MottigR ;. PRITI |
COLLEGE/SCHOOL (0ce P.D.S.M. “S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE »PIRANGUT, PUNE
|

YEAR : APRIL 2021 <{- MARKS -> CRE- GR- $
:SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GP

PINVIR
1
1
I
|
1
I
1
|
]
I
I
|
I
]
I
1
1
|
1
1
|
]
|
1
I
I
i
|
1
|
I
|
|
]
|

5‘1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI lz 12 24 P 2.4D 9.6
- DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I 14 12 26 P 2.4D 9.6
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS 16 14 30 P 2.4B 14.4%
| DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 16 16 32 P 2.4B 14.4}
s' DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 12 12 24 P 2.4D 9.6
| DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING 62 22 B84 P 6.0B+ 042
g DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS,INTERNET I
% HANDS ON TRAINING 70 22 92 P 6.0A 048
; DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY % HANDS ON TRAINING 68 20 88 P 6.0B+ 042
2 DFT211 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN |
BFSI j 12 12 24 %+ 2.4D 9.6
s DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT
SYSTEM 1z 12 24 » 2.4D 9.8
s DFTZ13 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 12 14 26 = 2.4D 9.6
- DFTZ14 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 12 12 24 » 2.4D 9.6
E DFTZ15 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS 12 12 24 » 2.4D 9.8
. DFPZ16 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D 024
.~ DFPZ17 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES % HANDS ON
. TRAINING | 40 20 60 * 6.0D 024
} DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) % HANDS ON |
' TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D 024
| SGPA : (1) 6.320(2) 4.000 TOTAL 60.0309.6+
' TOT.MARKS : 702/1500 ( 46.80%) CGPA: 5.24

' FINAL GRADE : C 8 0.2

Oy

';&\‘%"./ / '~ Not considered for calculation of final grade
. ol

] Medium of instruction: Engl
Director @ligh

Board of Examinations & Evaluation




no..22- 0014862

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly Umversnty of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411007 A7

Passing'Certvificat‘eq} .

This 1s to certify that -

Smt. MALUSARE POOJA SHANKAR Mother g Name--—SANGITA

has appeared for the D VOC (FIN—TECH)

sxamination neld in month of Aprll 2021 and 'declared‘7to nave passed

the examination with 'A grade

This 1g further to certify that she is;yellgible for

the BfOFeS“éid Degree Certifirete, whenever she applies fO!‘ the gsame

at the University Convocation.

Seat No. 5119
P.R.No. |+ 2021189811

College code: 0866 s SR E NI R

Mghesh Kakade
Director

DATE :24 MARCH 2022

N

Board of Examinations & Evaluation
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DA ISR AN AN AN

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

4| SEATNO. 5119 CENTRE |

YEAR : APRIL 2021
SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE

1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI
DET112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-1I
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS, INTERNET
& HANDS ON TRAINING

< DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING

' z DFTZ11 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN

BFSI
DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT

SYSTEM

DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING
DFTZ14 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING
DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS

DFP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING
DFP217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES 2 HANDS ON

TRAINING

DEP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON
) TRAINING
) SGFA : (1) 6.480(2) 7.400
® TOT.MARKS : 929/1500 ( 61.93%) CGPA: 6.94

) FINAL GRADE : A § O.1

Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

= Medium of instruction:

Y| NAME MALUSARE POOJA SHANKAR MOTHER :
COLLEGE / SCHOOL (006 p.D.S.M. S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE »PIRANGUT. PUNE

PERM REG. NO. :

2021189811 '

SANGITA

¢— MARKS ->
INT UEX TOT

28

24
28
24
12
55

80

92

English

NO.: 2

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

CRE- GR-
DITS ADE GP

e o o e e o o S e o W me | mmemE— =SS ——— —— o ——

16 28 P
14 32 F
2z 46 P
16 28 P
18 32 F
20 80 P
24 88 P
20 84 P
24 52 *
26 S50 =+
24 D5Z =*
26 S50 =
14 26 =
208 75 =
50 130 =
24 76 =*
TOTAL

| - Not considered for calculation of final grade

60.0 41

2.4B 14.4
2.4A+21.6%
2.4C 012
2.4B 14.4§
6.0B 0362

6.0B+ 042

2.4A+21.6 8
2.4A+21.6%
2.4A+21.6 3
2.4A+21. 6
2.4D 9.6
6.0B 036

6.0A+ 054

6.0B 036
(3

Tt o ot Cr G A L2 HCH T

SZRECLRECZRE®
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NO.: 22- 0014863

WV ™\

S —— el 3 T —— !.

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passing Certificate |

Thie is to certify that 2
.; Smt. MALUSARE VISHAKHA DATTATRAY Wil vivn‘é'fhérf"fsmma‘xne —AASHA
| has appeared for the j v';i;, (1 D VOC (FIN ~TECH)
examination held in month of Aprii zqzi~énd declared to have passed
the examination with “A° grade. . : %

Thig is Pufther to certify that she is: eligible for

;IN
the aforesalid Degree Certificate, whenever she applles for the same

at the University Convocation. Bkl LR _1 AL

Seat No. : 5120

|

u

P.R.HNo. : 2021185803 AR A  .;¢ (L é
College code: 0866 ;
i

t

Mahesh Kakade
Director !
Board of Examinations & Evaluation | .u

DATE : 24 MARCH 2022




(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

SEATNO. 5)39 CENTRE PERM REG.NO.: 2021189803
NAME MALUSARE VISHAKHA DATTATRAY MOTHER : AASHA
COLLEGE / SCHOOL
0866 P.D.S.M. ‘S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE
3 YEAR : APRIL 2021 <{- MARKS -> CRE- GR-

| SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GR )

N T e o e o o e o i e B o S S i i b i e s S e | T R g e TS ]

/'l DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI 12 16 28 P 2.4C 012

> DFT11Z TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I 18 14 32 P 2.4B 14. QC
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS 24 22 46 P 2.4A+21.6
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 12 16 28 P 2.4C 012~
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 12 22 34 P 2.4B+16. 8
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION % HANDS ON TRAINING 72 20 9Z P 6.0A 04QN
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS; INTERNET E
& HANDS ON TRAINING 62 2Z 84 P 6.0B+ 042}\

& DFP118 KYC,E.COM, GATEWAY &% HANDS ON TRAINING 64 20 84 P 6.0B+ 042

) 2 DFTZ1l1l NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN |
BFS1 Z4 24 48 * 2.4A+21.6
DFTZ212 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT j
SYSTEM 26 22 48 + 2.4A+21.6
DFTZ13 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 26 22 48 = 2.4A+21.6
DFTZ14 PAPER 1V CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 24 28 GSZ =+ 2.4A+21.6
DFTZ15 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS 26 12 38 = 2.4A 19.2%
DFPZ216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 55 24 79 + 6.0B 036
DFPZ217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES % HANDS ON
TRAINING 45 22 67 # 6.0C 030
DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON !

Y| TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D 024

' SGPA : (1) 6.960(2) 6.520 TOTAL €0.0404. 4+

EETOT.MARKS . 86871500 ( S57.87%) CGPA: 6.76 ‘

! FINAL GRADE : A & 0.2 g
g
§
é
%3
)
;

(1 Iy a
/‘,/ g\
’1’ (l{) : ) ( \ , 11
AU /)] ! = Not considered for calculation of final grade g
K/ / b
— Medium of instruction: English g
Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation DATE : 24 MAR 2022 é
@
8|

N



No.:22- 0014864

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

l
GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007 ',
|
|
!
|
|
Passing Certificate |
o) |
|
This is to certify that - pERVIB 5;5 Epr f

Smt. NAGARE SAKSHI YASHAWANT : Mother 8 Name —PRAMIA
. : - |
has appeared for the ' ) D VOC (FIN ~TECH) g

examination held ln month of April 2021 and! declared to nave passed
the examination with  °C ‘ grade. e E
‘ . L e 1) |
This 15 further to ‘certify that she is aligible for i
the aforesaid Degree Certificate, whene ' {
at the University Convocation.  j(f ;
‘ : ' ' i
Seat No. : B121 ;
' 25 l

P.R. No. : 2021189792

College code: 0866

Y AT
Mahesh Kakade
Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

DATE : 24 MARCH 2022

j'j
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(=]

¥  SEATNO. 521 CENTRE i PERM REG.NO.: 2021189792
%! NAME NAGARE SAKSHI YASHAWANT MOTHER : PRAMIA
0866 P.D.S.M. ‘S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE
<~ MARKS -> CRE- GR-

COLLEGE / SCHOOL

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

YEAR : APRIL 2021

® SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE
) 1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI
: DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION % HANDS ON TRAINING
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS, INTERNET
) & HANDS ON TRAINING
| DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING
|2 DFTzl1 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN
f BFSI
| DFT212 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT
4 SYSTEM
3 DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING
. DFT214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING
? DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS
? DFP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING
§ DFP217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON
5 TRAINING
? DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON
x| TRAINING
2 SGPA : (1) 5.760(2) 4.000
S TOT.MARKS : 684/1500 ( 45.60%) CGPA:  4.88
 FINAL GRADE : C

INT

12

12
12
12
12
42

40

40

TOT DITS ADE GP

UEX
12 24 P
12 28 P
12 26 P
12z 26 P
12 28 P
20 84 P
20 80 PF
20 84 P
lz 24 =
12 24 =
14 26 «*
12 24 =
12 24 =
20 62 =*
20 60 =
20 60 =
TOTAL

e e e o o e ot |

;&‘%/ ' ! - Not considered for calculation of final grade
J%
= Medium of instruction:

English

Director

DATE : 24 MAR 2022
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no..22- 0014866

DATE :24 MARCH 2022

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007 o \a

Passing Certificate

This is to certify that -

Smt. PANDHARE SHIVANI NIVRUTTI Motner 5 Name: ~KUNDA

has appeared for the D. VOC (FIN TECH)

examination held in month of April 2021 and declared to have passed

ihe examination with °C’ grade.

This is further to certify that sne 15 elig1ble for
the aforesaid Degree Certificate, whenaver she applles for the same

at the University Convocatlon.

Seat Ho. : 5123
P.R.HNg. : 2021189801

College code: 0866

(0 \ \ D ¢
Mahesh Kakade
Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluatio

4

n

— — ___,__.,_@
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NO.”' 076852

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

SEATNO. s5y23 CENTRE PERM REG.NO.: 2021189801
NAME PANDHARE SHIVANI NIVRUTTI MOTHER : KUNDA

coL
LEGE/SCHOOL 4666 p.D.S.M.*S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE

YEAR : APRIL 2021 {- MARKS -> CRE- GR-

| SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GF
DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI 12 12 24 F 2.4D 9.6
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I 16 12 28 P 2.4C 012
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS 20 18 38 P 2.4A 19.2
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 12 12 24 P 2.4D 9.6
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 14 12 26 P 2.4D 9.6
DFP116 MOBILE AFPPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING 64 20 B84 P 6.0B+ 042
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS,INTERNET
& HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 80 P 6.0B 036
DFP118 KYC.E.COM,GATEWAY % HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 80 P 6.0B 035
2 DFTZ11 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN
BFSI 12 12 24 = 2.4D 9.8
DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT
SYSTEM 12 12 24 = 2.4D 9.6
DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 12 12 24 *= 2.4D 9.6
DFTz14 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 12 12 24 = 2.4D 9.6
DFTZ15 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS 12 12 24 = 2.4D 9.6
DFPZ156 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 40 20 60 = 6.0D 024
DFFZ17 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON
TRAINING 40 20 60 = 6.0D 024
DFPZ18 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON
TRAINING 42 20 62 * 6.0D 024
SGPA : (1) S5.800(2) 4.000 TOTAL 60.0 294
TOT.MARKS : 686/1500 ( 45.73%) CGPA: 4.90

FINAL GRADE : C

/ ! -~ Not considered for calculation of final grade

o= Medium of instruction: English
Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation DATE : 24 MAR 2022
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NO.: 22- 0014867 !

J-nsr'- n

e ——

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passing Certificate‘*‘

This is to certify that =

Shri PANDRI MANISH DURGESH Mother’s Name:—-SHOBHA

has ' 'appeared for the D, VOC. (FIN-TECH)

examination held in month of April 2021 and declared to have passed

the examination with ‘B+’ grade.

This i further to certify that he ‘is eligible for

the’ aforesald Degree Certificate, whenever he applies for the same

at the University Convocation.

5124

Seat No.
P.R.No. : 2021189799
College code: 0866

(#) X /
147 \ B S
Mahesh Kakade
Director

Board of Examinations & Evaluation

DATE : 24 MARCH 2022

—

-



SEAT NO.

| SEM.

NAME PANDRI MANISH DURGESH

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
STATEMENT OF MARKS / GRADESFOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

5124 CENTRE 1

R  YEAR : APRIL 2021

NAME OF THE COURSE

§/ 1 DFT111

DFT112

N DFT113

DFT114
DFT115
DFP116
DFP117

DFP118

“%z DFTZ11

BFSI

DFTZ12
SYSTEM
DFT213
DFTZ14
DFTZ15
DFPZ16
DFFP217

DFFPZ18B

TOT.MARKS

TRAINING

TRAINING
SGPA : (1) 6,480(2) 6.160

INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI
TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I1

TRANSACTIONS

SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE
SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI
MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING
ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.CBS, INTERNET

& HANDS ON TRAINING

KYC,E.COM, GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING
NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS 1IN

MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION, SUPPORT

PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING
PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING

HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS
MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING
CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES'&‘HANDS ON

CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS)'&‘HANDS ON

: B816/1500 ( 54.40%) CGPA: 6.32

)| FINAL GRADE : B+

Board of Examinations & Evaluation

Medium of instruction:

No.21. 0768524

PERM REG. NO. :
MOTHER :

COLLE
GE / SCHOOL (066 p.p.S.M.*S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE
\

SHOBHA

<—- MARKS -2
INT UEX TOT

16

12
20
24
22
48

56

44

20

18
14
22
12
26

26

22

English

36

30
34
46
34
74

82

66
TOTAL

MOERNCERNSTNNSENNGERNSENNS: (]
= :

{

-1
Y
{
|
|

DITS ADE GP

| - Not considered for calculation of final grade

— e em o o ——— = ——
o etoe o e o e i o

2.4B+16.8)
2.4D 9.6
2.4D 9.6
6.0B+ 042
6.0A 048
6.0B+ 042

2.4A 19.2

2.4B 14.4
2.4B+16.8
2.4A+21.6
2.4B+16.8
6.0C 030

6.0B+ 042

§

6.0D 024
60.0 379

2021189799 ;
CRE- GR-
32 P 2.4B 14.4

&

@

o

)

Al

W

RN
QY

@

(a2
\/

N



69

& Nno..22- 00148
e
B — — @
< p W i
o |Il SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY
(formerly University of Pune)
o GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
o
. n ‘ R B L . ’
Passing Certificate
’ e |
@ : This is to certify that - PHEE| :
! y VITHREN S !
3 Smt. SATHE ANITA GANESH Mother‘s Name:-ALKA ||
@ ! (TR 's
| has appeared for the ol b.voc. (FIN-TECH) |
) axamination held in month of April 2021 ép‘qy‘;.d,ec}a’r‘eq' fb';:ha\?e passed |
the examinétion with °B- grade. el ’ i
This is fmf'tner to certif: :L)‘;iﬁible for
' N ¢ ; N y p : ¢ AL '
the aforesaid Degree Certificate; wheneve s for the same ;
3 | at the University ConVocyati‘{onb. i ; ’
Py Seat No.  : 5126 |
! P.R.No. 1 2021189807 |
' College code: 0866
l
Y ) [
o ||
o ||
o |
| |
. | "\‘y !
| . {
L] ! !
| ! |
! ’ |
\ ‘/ v
. | Rl f
| ‘ Mahesh Kakade {‘
Director
' DATE : |
» é\ 24-MARCH. 2022 Board of Examinations & Evaluation ||
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NO.: 21 - 0768526

PP f}../‘\, _,-\‘ ":u

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
STATEMENT OF MARKS/GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

2

— __,,,T(

‘ g

SEATNO. s5)26 CENTRE | PERM REG. NO.: 2021189807
NAME SATHE ANITA GANESH MOTHER : ALKA

COLLEGE / SCHOOL

0866 P.D.S.M. ‘S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE
YEAR : APRIL 2021 ¢- MARKS -> CRE- GR-
SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GP
1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI 12 12 24 P 2.4D 9.6
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I 12 12 24 P 2.4D 9.6
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS 14 12 26 P 2.4D 9.6
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 12 14 26 P 2.4D 9.8
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 12 12 24 P 2.4D 9.6
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 80 P 6.0B 036
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS:;INTERNET
% HANDS ON TRAINING 62 22 84 P 6.0B+ 042
DFP118 KYC,E.COM,;GATEWAY % HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 B0 P 6.0B 036
2 DFTZ1l NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS 1IN
BFSI 26 24 50 » 2.4A+21. G,E
DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT
SYSTEM 24 28 52 =* 2.4A+Zl.6g
DFTZ13 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 14 28 4z + 2.4A 19.2
DFTZ14 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 28 28 56 * 2.40 024
DFTZ1S5 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS 26 14 40 »= 2.4A 19.2
DFP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D 02@§
DFPZ17 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON :
TRAINING 40 20 60 * 6.0D ozmg
DFPZ18 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON i
3 TRAINING 40 22 62 » 6.0D 024
I SGPA : (1) 5.400(2) S5.920 TOTAL 60.0339. 6+

TOT.MARKS : 790/1500 ( 52.67%) CGPA: 3.74
& FINAL GRADE : B $ 0.2

oy,

/
It
A\ )] !

- Not considered for calculation of final grade

[OZREVIREOIRIOZRES

ot Medium of instruction: English
4 Director
p Board of Exammatlons & Evaluatlon ' DATE : 24 MAR 2022

SRR IATS RIS R TS IRTOGRT e,



NO.: 22- 0014876

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly Un1vers1ty of Pune)

=1

hThis 1s‘£o certify that —‘
Smt. SATPUTE NEHA JAYRAM
has appeared for the
exayinat;on held in month of April 2021 and
‘B4 -

the ‘examination with grade.

This is further to certify t
the aforesaltd

at the Unlversity Convocatlon

Seat No., = i

5127
P.R.No. Il 2021189802
College code: 0866

DATE :z4 MARCH 2022

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passing Certificate

DQQFQB Certiflcate. whenever she applies for the same

e
1’&
b

)I‘V'A"t»\
» ¢ h

Mother‘s Name:-SARIKA
D.VOC. (FIN-TECH)

declafed;to:havé passed

hat she: is ellglble for

\1571“
Mahesh Kakade
Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

(@. m—

|

|

|

|

|

|
A
A 4
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NO.21- 0768527

‘ b
|
!
{
|

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
STATEMENT OF MARKS / GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

ifesenibusiealimnematae—

SEAT NO. 5127 CENTRE PERM REG.NO.: 2021189802
NAME SATPUTE NEHA JAYRAM MOTHER : SARIKA

COLLEGE/SCHOOL ggg6 P.D.S.M."S ANANTRAQ PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT. PONE

YEAR : APRIL 2021 RRRIG : ” ¢~ MARKS -> CRE- GR-

:35EN NAME OF THE COURSE ; Sl L TN YEX TOT

— i ——

Z.4C _
2.4B 14.¢¢
2.4A 19. z*
2.4B+16. &

DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTBCH AND BFSI e La s 28
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I vt A8 L4 B2
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS i e 120 86
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE & 12014 34
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BEFSI @ »tyLza 24 36
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING {’Eoﬂrzo 80
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBE,INIERNEI Rk et

& HANDS ON TRAINING e 80 20 B0
DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING w;[f‘sefyzo, 88
DFTZ11 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN et e e
BFSI P - 12 L(._ 30
DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL:AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORTU/”Lx,f]f%v;T,g‘v
SYSTEM /ﬁ'fv,lz"*f 24
DFTZ13 PAPER IIT CASHIER AND OTHER WORKINGf Sl . ok 7 St ' Y
DFT214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING/ ffy'. 289730 58 2.40
DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS . e Rt PR 38 2.4A
DFPZ16 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 40 20 B8O 6.0D
DFP217 CASHIER WORK;OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON« i e S
TRAINING | 407 20 60 6.0D

WY WUV Y Y

* .

TRAINING e T 44 66 % 6.0D

% SGFA : (1)~ S 520(2) S ZOD : A ', i SR TOTAL 60.0
TOT.MARKS : 784/1500 « 52 27% 7 CGPA:. . 13.88B AR

)| FINAL GRADE : B+ Xt S

- Not considered for calculation of final grade

1= Medi
Bireo um of instruction: English
Board of Examinations & Evaluation




No..22- 0014871

!
l
!
f
|
i
|
|
|

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passing Cer'tificate /i

This is to certify that -

Smt. SHELAR AARTI SHASHIKANT """ Mother‘s Name:—-SHARDA

has appeared for the

examination held in month of April 2021 and' declargd'td;ha?E_passed

the e¥amination with ‘A’ gwade

This is further to cert'ify lhat she 11

the aforesaid Degree Certlflcate. whene er she applles for the same

at the University Convocation.

Seat Ho. - 5iz2s
P.R.No. 52021183810

College code: (866

Mahésh Kaknde
Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

|
|
!
|
l
l
f
l
;)

DATE : 24 MARCH 2022

‘DL VOC. (FIN-TECH)

eligfble for

9

——

A 4

¢ 0 e e



' o. 21. 0768528

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERS] TY

(formerly University of Pune)
GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

STATEMENT OF MARKS / GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

SEATNO. 5128 CENTRE 1 PERM REG,NO.: 20211898810
NAME SHELAR AARTI SHASHIKANT MOTHER '+ SHARDA a8
'
|
|
l

COLLEGE / SCHOOL (ggq p.D.S.M. 'S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE

MARKS —-> CRE~ GR-

YEAR @ APRIL 2021 it 8
SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE INT UEX TOT DITS ADE Gp,

1 DFT1ll INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI

v—-—-—‘—t—---‘—_—_-ﬂ M A oo — - v ___-

12 18 28 P 2.4C 012§

|
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I , 12 20 32 P 2.4B l4.44
DFT113 TRANSAGTIONS 22 26 A8 P 2.4A+21.6\
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE Co1218 . 28 P 2.4C 012/
DFT113 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI 22 24 4B P 2.4A+21.6
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION % HANDS ON TRAINING 72 20 92 P 6.0A 043£
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.,CBS,INTERNET .
& HANDS ON TRAINING 62 22 84 P 6.0B+ 042 )
DFP11B KYC,E.COM)GATEWAY % HANDS ON TRAINING 62 22 B4 P 6.0B+ o4zﬂ
2 DFTZl1l NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN b
BEST ‘ 12 24 36 # 2.4A 19.2)8
DFT212 MANAGERIAL.AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT : 1.
SYSTEM 26 28 54 % 2.40 024
DFT213 PAPER IIT CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 30 28 58 * 2.40 024§
DFTZ14 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 28 30 BB « 2,40 0249
DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS il 26 14 40 *» 2.4A 19.2/K
DFP216 MANAGERIAL.AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 80 + 6.0B 036
DFP217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES % HANDS ON : ; 8
TRAINING 80 30 130 * 6.0A+ 054§
DFPZ18 CASHIER:HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON ?
TRAINING 54 24 78 = 6. 0B 03&

SGPA : (1) 7.120¢2) 7.880 TOTAL 60.0 450§
TOT.MARKS ¢ 976/13500 ¢ 83.07%) CGPA: 7.80
FINAL GRADE : A

' 131 I Med :
e edium of inestruction: English l‘
Board of Examinatlons&Evaluation DATE : 24 MAR 2022 Il
|
l
|

L

! = Not considered for calculation of final grade ,

* ® e ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ & ¢ < o
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SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly Umversnty of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007

Passmg Certlflcate’,If_{{’..,

‘,. ‘ PECTECR I T E LY
of PR T ROV TR

Thls is to certlfy that -
Smt. wAGH AASHANhA SANJAY

has appeared for the

the examination with 'A" grade. :

the aforesaid Degree Certiflcate,_uheneve. ap es.: o;;';‘?t'ne same

Séé'fiﬁé;f 3 5129 i

PR Ho { o 2021189783

College code. 0855

;"' {- \ \ s
RIS A
Mahesh (K\akade
Director

Board of Examinations & Evaluation
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|
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. o om0, 0768528
SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
STATEMENT OF MARKS /GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

SEAT NO.
NO. 5329 CENTRE 1 PERM REG.NO.: 2021189783
NAME WAGH AASHANKA SANJAY MOTHER : ALAKA

COLLEGE / SCHOOL

0866 P.D.S.M.’S ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ,PIRANGUT, PUNE

\| __YBAR : APRIL 2021 | , ¢~ MARKS -> CRE- GR- |8
$ sem. NAME OF THE COURSE .. . _INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GP @

|
$ 1 DFT111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI Jio,s12 16 28 P 2.4C 012 % |
: DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I : 18 14 32 P 2.4B 14.4f |
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS B 22 20 42 P 2.4A 19.2% |
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 1z2...20 32 P 2.4B 1l4. »-}
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI ~ - 18 20 38 P 2.4A 19.2/% |
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION % HANDS ON TRAINING 64 20 B84 P 6.0B+ 0az®
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.:CBS;INTERNET ; N
& HANDS ON TRAINING _»so*'zo 80 P 6.0B 0369 |
DFP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING T AL Y22 Y96 P 6. 0A 043 {
z DFTZ1l NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS N e :
BFSI e ey T S 2-4B+1s.8 |
DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION‘SUPPQRT*‘»:gj‘ Hasds |
SYSTEM ‘ FE T e e ‘26 28 54 + 2.40 024 =
DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING .30 28 58 % 2.40 024§ |
DFTZ14 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 28 30 58 * 2.40 0249 |
DFT2z15 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS ' =/ 26 12 38 = 2.4A 19.2/% |
DFPZ16 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING ) 8z 46 128 * 6.0A+ 054 l
DFPZ17 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ONﬁ R
TRAINING L8020 sov- 6.0D ozm 1
DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON‘_ ERARE L o |
TRAINING 7 ; '42 20 B2 * 6.0D 024 I
SGPA : (1) 6.840(2) 7.000 : 4]" i " TOTAL 0.0 415 |
TOT.MARKS : 92471500 ( 6l. 60%) CGPA:  6.92 | =
FINAL GRADE : A : : ; : O
@ |
|
|
|

| - Not considered for calculation of final grade E ‘

o P Medium of instruction: English .
Director !

|
|
|
|
Board of Examinations & Evaluation DATE : 24 MAR 2022 :
|
!
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o:z1. 076853
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(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
STATEMENT OF MARKS/GRADESFOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FI

N - TECH)

. PERM REG.NO.: 2021189783

SEAT NO. 5130 CENTRE 1
MOTHER . BHAGYSHRI

NAME YADAV MONIKA DIGRMBAR
COLLEGESGHOOL 0pgs P.D.5.M. "5 ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE , PIRANGUT, PUNE
‘ ‘ CRE- GR-

(— MARKS ->

®§ ® & 9w S 8

&

' o el

1 l)lrector
i Board of Exammatlons & Evaluatlon

- Not considered for calculation of final grade

Medium of instruction:

P
" N "

English

DATE : 24 MAR 2022

YEAR : APRIL 2021 ,
SEM. NAME OF THE cougsa A INT UEX TOT DITS ADE GPV
1 DET111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND BFSI 1z, 16 28 P 2.4C 012/%
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I et ‘ 20 14 34 P 2.4B+16.8§
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS " . ' : 18 20 38 P 2.4A 19.2/%
DFT114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE 12 22 34 P 2.4B+16.8}
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI .- 1822 40 P 2.4A 19.2}§
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING ‘64~ 20, 84 P 0B+ 042
DFP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.:CBS:INTERNET '“5;;_,“' :
% HANDS ON TRAINING 80 '20: 80 P 6.0B 035
DFP118 KYC,E. com,GAIEwAY ‘& HANDS ON TRAINING (i 7628104 P 6.0A 048
Z2 DFTZ11 NEw AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN e e i L '
BFSI 16 24 140/ *  2.4A 19.2
DFTZ12 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT"” A S i
SYSTEM 26 22 48 % 2.4A+21.6(}
DFT213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER' WORKING 30'26° 56 * 2.40 024§
DFT214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER ‘WORKING ' 227300 52 % 2.4A+21.6/®
DFTZ15 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS ' 2612 38 « 2.8A 19.2/@ |
DFP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING .ft(.90~'50 140 * 6.00 oso. ;
DFP217 CASHIER WORKpOTHER SERVICES & HANDS N et :
TRAINING .~ \?“‘570-“50“120 * 6.0A+ osm !
DFPz18 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS N s K .
R TRAINING I T 44 20 64 % 6.0D oz {
| SGPA : (1) 7.000(2) 8.120 ,,,j“ R DR ERIN TOTAL §60.0 ,
& TOT.MARKS : 1000/1500 ¢ ss 67%) ' CGPA:  7.56 ,
®' FINAL GRADE : A : : iy

g'
§
g
:

§
%

|
l
I
|
|
:
[
l
|
|

& & & & ® & & ® ® & @

@

@&

&



no..22- 0014874
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| SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(formerly University of Pune)

GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
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! L] L] L] I
| Passing Certificate |
: ‘ I
I [
!
I This is to certify that -
| .
I Smt. YADAV POOJA DEVIDAS Mother’s Name: -SHASHIKALA I
| v L
| has appeared for the | . D.VOC.(FIN-TECH) :
i examination held in month of April 2021 and declared to have passed :
ithe examination with ‘A’ grade. |
|
: I
This is further to certify that she is 'eligible for |
s G ,
% the aforesald Degree Certificate, whenever she applies for the same [
at the University Convocation. I
- |
: !
I Seat No. 15131 ' ‘ | :
1
P.R.No. : 2021189791 ~ :
I I
College code: 0866 % :
|
110
) IR
AR
| ||
D 1]
I 11K
I i
) ‘ 1l
| | I
I !
|
|
| Il
| x |
J I Nl
1IN
‘ 11N
J ‘ 11K
!
| : ’ IR
| ! !
D x Mahesh Kakade ’ |
Director il
® DATE : 24 MARCH 2022z Board of Examinations & Evaluation || :
' |
® |
3 l
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SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY
(formerly University of Pune)
GANESHKHIND PUNE 411 007
STATEMENT OF MARKS / GRADES FOR DIPLOMA IN VOCATION (FIN - TECH)

SEATNO. 5334 CENTRE 1 PERM REG.NO.: 2021189791
NAME YADAV POOJA DEVIDAS MOTHER : SHASHIKALA

COLLEGE / SCHO )
i 0866 P.D.S5.M. "5 ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE »PIRANGUT, PUNE

YEAR : APRIL 2021 : i e MR S CRE- GR—
SEM. NAME OF THE COURSE A S HNERN TOT DITS - ADE GP)

AR -— ————

\ DET111 INTRODUCTION TO FINTECH AND < BFSI ' Ugsseia g ARy 24D | 9.6
DFT112 TECHNOLOGY USAGE PART-I A S99 016 38 P 2.4A 19.2
DFT113 TRANSACTIONS N zosl 20 18 38 P 2.4A 19.2
DET114 SECURITY GADGETS AUDIT SURVEILLANCE '/ . Jiligennigl )80 P 2. 4B 14. 4
DFT115 SERVICE AND FUTURE TRENDS IN BFSI- Y2 .20 32 P 2.4B 14.4
DFP116 MOBILE APPLICATION & HANDS ON TRAINING 60 20 B0 P 6.0B 036
DEP117 ONLINE TRANS.MOBILE APPLI.;CBS)INTERNET o |
& HANDS ON TRAINING - 74 30 104 P 6.0A 048
DEP118 KYC,E.COM,GATEWAY & HANDS ON TRAINING 68 /20 88 P 6.0B+ 042

> DET211 NEW AGE BUSINESS AND FUTURE TRENDS IN ‘ ;
BFSI : 26 22 48 ¥ 2.4A+21.6
DFT212 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT AND DECISION SUPPORT z
SYSTEM 26 .28 B4 % 2.40 024
DET213 PAPER III CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 30 28 58 # 2.40 024
DET214 PAPER IV CASHIER AND OTHER WORKING 28 /30 'S8 # 2.40 024
DFT215 HO ACTIVITIES AND ADDITIONS pa it he: 40 a2, 4A 19.z§
DEP216 MANAGERIAL,AUDIT & HANDS ON TRAINING 90 'S0 140 # 6.00 060
DEP217 CASHIER WORK,OTHER SERVICES & HANDS ON :
TRAINING ‘ ; 70 'S0 120 * 6.0A+ 034
DFP218 CASHIER,HO ACTIVITIES (CBS) & HANDS ON 1
TRAINING ‘ ‘ 44 20 64 » 6©.0D 024

SGPA : (1) 6.760(2) 8.360 ‘ TOTAL 60.0  433|

TOT.MARKS : 101671500 67.73%) CGFPA: 7.586
FINAL GRADE : A :

| - Not considered for calculation of final grade

BRI Medium of ilnstruction: En
Director i
DATE : 24 MAR 2022

I e e O o O
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